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Sirota, Neil P.

From: Michael Shore <mshore@shorechan.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2022 3:43 PM

To: Regan Rundio; Scott Glass

Cc: Sirota, Neil P.; Thompsen, Brett; Zhu, Frank; EXT Smith, Melissa (T-Mobile); Maier, Robert 

L.; Fareed, Syed; Brian Melton; Steven M. Shepard; Krisina Zuniga; Michael Shore; 

Alfonso Chan; Halima Shukri Ndai; Charley; Bunt, R.; Charla Clements; Rhonda Polvado; 

Alicia Cary-Howell

Subject: RE: 6:21-CV-00398-ADA, MyPAQ Holdings Ltd. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. et al. -- 

Discovery Dispute

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] 

Dear Regan, 

Samsung and MyPAQ are working out the issues based upon the Court’s guidance with Dell. If they are not able to work 
things out, Samsung will produce the material as the Court orders it produced in the Dell case, but the parties do not 
currently believe a hearing is necessary. 

Michael 

From: Regan Rundio <Regan_Rundio@txwd.uscourts.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2022 2:41 PM 
To: Scott Glass <SGlass@susmangodfrey.com> 
Cc: Sirota, Neil P. <Neil.Sirota@BakerBotts.com>; Thompsen, Brett <brett.thompsen@bakerbotts.com>; Zhu, Frank 
<frank.zhu@BakerBotts.com>; Melissa R. Smith <melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com>; Maier, Robert L. 
<Robert.Maier@BakerBotts.com>; Fareed, Syed <syed.fareed@bakerbotts.com>; Brian Melton 
<BMelton@SusmanGodfrey.com>; Steven M. Shepard <SShepard@susmangodfrey.com>; Krisina Zuniga 
<KZuniga@susmangodfrey.com>; Michael Shore <mshore@shorechan.com>; Alfonso Chan <achan@shorechan.com>; 
Halima Shukri Ndai <hndai@shorechan.com>; Charley Ainsworth <charley@pbatyler.com>; Chris Bunt 
<rcbunt@pbatyler.com>; Charla Clements <CClements@susmangodfrey.com>; Rhonda Polvado 
<rpolvado@shorechan.com>; Alicia Cary-Howell <acary-howell@shorechan.com> 
Subject: RE: 6:21-CV-00398-ADA, MyPAQ Holdings Ltd. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. et al. -- Discovery Dispute 

CAUTION: External Email!
Counsel: 

Do we still need to hold this hearing? 

Regards, 

Regan 

Regan Rundio
Law Clerk to the
Hon. Alan D Albright
U.S. District Court 
Western District of Texas 
Office:   254-750-1517
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From: Regan Rundio  
Sent: Thursday, January 20, 2022 10:08 PM 
To: 'Scott Glass' <SGlass@susmangodfrey.com> 
Cc: Sirota, Neil P. <Neil.Sirota@BakerBotts.com>; Thompsen, Brett <brett.thompsen@bakerbotts.com>; Zhu, Frank 
<frank.zhu@BakerBotts.com>; EXT Smith, Melissa (T-Mobile) <melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com>; Maier, Robert L. 
<Robert.Maier@BakerBotts.com>; Fareed, Syed <syed.fareed@bakerbotts.com>; Brian Melton 
<BMelton@SusmanGodfrey.com>; Steven M. Shepard <SShepard@susmangodfrey.com>; Krisina Zuniga 
<KZuniga@susmangodfrey.com>; Michael Shore <mshore@shorechan.com>; Alfonso Chan <achan@shorechan.com>; 
Halima Shukri Ndai <hndai@shorechan.com>; Charley Ainsworth <charley@pbatyler.com>; Chris Bunt 
<rcbunt@pbatyler.com>; Charla Clements <CClements@susmangodfrey.com>; Rhonda Polvado 
<rpolvado@shorechan.com>; Alicia Cary-Howell <acary-howell@shorechan.com> 
Subject: RE: 6:21-CV-00398-ADA, MyPAQ Holdings Ltd. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. et al. -- Discovery Dispute 

Counsel: 

The Court will hear this dispute at 2:45 PM CST on January 26, 2022 via a non-public Zoom. The Court will provide the 
Zoom information shortly before the hearing. 

Regards, 

Regan 

Regan Rundio
Law Clerk to the
Hon. Alan D Albright
U.S. District Court 
Western District of Texas 
Office:   254-750-1517

From: Scott Glass <SGlass@susmangodfrey.com>  
Sent: Thursday, January 20, 2022 8:50 PM 
To: TXWDml_LawClerks_WA_JudgeAlbright <TXWDml_LawClerks_WA_JudgeAlbright@txwd.uscourts.gov> 
Cc: Sirota, Neil P. <Neil.Sirota@BakerBotts.com>; Thompsen, Brett <brett.thompsen@bakerbotts.com>; Zhu, Frank 
<frank.zhu@BakerBotts.com>; EXT Smith, Melissa (T-Mobile) <melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com>; Maier, Robert L. 
<Robert.Maier@BakerBotts.com>; Fareed, Syed <syed.fareed@bakerbotts.com>; Brian Melton 
<BMelton@SusmanGodfrey.com>; Steven M. Shepard <SShepard@susmangodfrey.com>; Krisina Zuniga 
<KZuniga@susmangodfrey.com>; Michael Shore <mshore@shorechan.com>; Alfonso Chan <achan@shorechan.com>; 
Halima Shukri Ndai <hndai@shorechan.com>; Charley Ainsworth <charley@pbatyler.com>; Chris Bunt 
<rcbunt@pbatyler.com>; Charla Clements <CClements@susmangodfrey.com>; Rhonda Polvado 
<rpolvado@shorechan.com>; Alicia Cary-Howell <acary-howell@shorechan.com> 
Subject: 6:21-CV-00398-ADA, MyPAQ Holdings Ltd. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. et al. -- Discovery Dispute 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL:

Good Evening,
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As required by the rules governing discovery disputes set forth in the Court’s Order Governing 
Proceedings – Patent Cases, MyPAQ and Samsung hereby submit this combined email related to a 
discovery dispute concerning four discovery requests that MyPAQ made of Samsung in order to 
facilitate discovery of Samsung’s overseas manufacturers.  The parties’ respective positions are set 
forth in the chart below. The parties respectfully request a hearing and indicate that confidential 
information may be discussed at such a hearing.

Relief Requested Issue
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